

Present: Sh. RS Josan, APP for the State.
Accused Priya absent.
Accused Sahil on bail in this case but in custody in some other case not produced.

Accused Sahil not produced by the jail authority. Let fresh production warrant of accused be issued through SP(D) Hanumangarh for 23.12.2016. Separate letter in this regard to SP(D) be also sent for the said date.

RUK

(Jasveer Singh),
JMIC,Abohar/16.12.16.