

State Vs. Ranjit Singh and Ors CIS No: CHA/13/2019

Present: Sh. Bharat Sahota Ld. APP for the State.

Accused Gurbax Singh on bail with counsel

Accused Parminder Singh @ Raja, Ranjit Singh and Harpreet Singh absent.

Arrest warrants issued to the accused Parminder Singh @ Raja received back unexecuted. Let, fresh arrest warrants of this accused be again issued for 30.03.2020. Notice to his surety be again issued for the date fixed.

Statement of concerned Tamili has been recorded regarding the execution the proclamation qua accused Harpreet Singh and Ranjit Singh. Period of 30 days has not been elapsed. Case called repeateldy since morning. Accused have not put their appearance. For awaiting the appearance of accused namely Harpreet Singh and Ranjit Singh, case stands adjourned to 30.03.2020.

Dated: 10.02.2020
Sandeep Kumar steno

Renu Goyal, PCS
JMIC/Dasuya
UID No. PB-0553