

CNR No: PBHOA10000652019

CIS No: CHI/13/2019

state of punjab VS Ranjit Singh etc.

Present: Sh.Maninder Singh Ld. APP for the State

Accused Ranjit Singh and Harpreet Singh (PO)

None for accused Gurbax Singh

Perusal reveals that in the previous order jail authorities were directed to produce accused Ranjit Singh. However, as per the CRM dated 16.04.2021 attached with the file. Production warrant of accused Parminder Singh @ Raja were sought. Mistake stands rectified. Let, production warrant be issued to produce accused Parmimnder Singh @ Raja on 28.07.2021 through VC.

Accused Gurbax Singh has not come present in the Court today. Let, notice to the accused Gurbax Singh be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order:14-07-2021
sandeep kumar

(Ms. Priyanka Sharma)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00544